

Sessions Case No-37 of 2017

Order No-21.

23-06-2023

Today is fix for Evidence.

Accused Shankar Biswas on C/B is absent by petition.

Heard, considered and allowed.

Ld counsel files a petition and stated that the accused namely Krishna Barman was expired few months ago.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Hence, I/C Dinhata is directed to submit death report of accused **Krishna Barman, S/O- Rathikanta Barman of Vill-Chanderkuthi, P.S-Dinhata, Dist-Coochbehar.**

To **30-08-2023** for Appearance and D/report.

Let a copy of order sent to the I/C Dinhata PS.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
Dinhata

Additional Sessions Judge
Dinhata