

Sess-37/17

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 23;  
dt. 16-10-23

Today the date is fixed for appearance and death report. Accused Sankar Biswas @ Barman on bail is present by filling hazira. One death report is received from SI Srikanta Ghosh stating that the accused Krishna Barman has already been died on 28-03-23. One certificate issued by Pradhan Choudhorihat is also filed.

Let the name of accused Krishna Barman be filed for ever from this case. Note it is CS and the date is fixed for evidence.

To 16-02-24 for evidence. Issue summon upon the remaining witnesses.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata