

Sess-37/2017

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 30;  
dt. 18.03.25

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Sankar Barman @ Biswas on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present and produced two witnesses. The said witness Asmat Ali Miah is examined as P.W- 6 and witness Mojiya Bibi is examined as P.W- 7 in chief and cross in full and discharged. As per submission of Ld. P.P. evidence is closed.

To 09.04.25 for examination of accused person u/s- 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata