

Sess-37/2017

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 31;

dt. 09.04.25

Today the date is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person Sankar Barman @ Biswas on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the prosecution and defence are present.

Accused person is examined u/s- 313 of Cr.P.C and he decline to adduce any D.W.

According the record is taken up for hearing on the point of argument.

Heard argument from both sides in full.

To 23.04.2025 for delivery of judgment.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata