

Sess-37/2017

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 32:

dt. 23.04.25

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Sankar Barman @ Biswas on court bail is absent by filing petition. Perused. Considered and prayer for time is rejected as not moved.

Issue W/A upon the accused person.

To 06.05.25 for E/R of W/A.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata